

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STEPHEN TODD BOOKER,
Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 68,239

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee. /

FILED
JUL 14 1998
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
By *Amiya*
Chief Deputy Clerk

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

JIM SMITH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

GARY L. PRINTY
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	4-6
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN GRANTING APPELLEE'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT.	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	7
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO ALLOW APPELLANT TO REOPEN HIS CASE.	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Adams v. State,</u> 11 F.L.W. 94 (Fla. March 3, 1986)	6
<u>Booker v. State,</u> 413 So.2d 756 (Fla. 1952)	5
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris</u> 382 So.2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	7
<u>Henry v. State,</u> 456 So.2d 466 (Fla. 1984)	5
<u>Matera v. State,</u> 266 So.2d 661, 663 (Fla. 1972)	4
<u>Shriner v. State,</u> 452 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1984)	5
<u>State v. Burton,</u> 314 So.2d 136 (Fla. 1973)	1
<u>State v. Creighton,</u> 469 So.2d 735 (Fla. 1985)	1
<u>State v. Crews,</u> 477 So.2d 984 (Fla. 1985)	4
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 420 So.2d 862, 865 (Fla. 1982)	7
<u>OTHER</u>	
Fla.R.App.P. 9.140(g)	1
